# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, जगदीशपुर

पत्रांक:- 583

\_ जगदीशपुर/

दिनांक:- 18 105 , 2021

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, जगदीशपुर

सेवा मे,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी -सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण (ब्राडा), पटना

विषय-मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना MMGSY (WB)अंतर्गत पथोंमें आवंटन की अधियाचना एवं निर्माण कार्य की गुणवत्ता प्रमाणीकरण के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है, कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना MMGSY (WB) अंतर्गत पथोंके निर्माण कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु रु०40.74372 लाख राशि की आवश्यकताहै ।

साथ ही यह प्रमाणित किया जाता है, कि उपरोक्त पथोंका मूल निर्माण कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप कराया गया है तथा निर्माण कार्य संतोषप्रद है।

अत: अनुरोध है, कि उक्त राशि का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराया जाए, ताकि संवेदकको भुगतान किया जा सके I

सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कारवाई हेतु समर्पित । अनु०- यथोक्त

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, जगदीशपुर

**Fund Required** 

कार्य प्रमंडल का नाम:—जगदीशपुर कार्य अंचल का नाम:— आरा योजना शीर्ष :-MMGSY (WB)

	40.74372								
5							10101		
Work in Progre	17700.77	A. Of the other party.	7						
	27 66	96.33364	73.67090	73.67093	160.54359	AMIT KUMAR SINGH	Gram Bismbara To Kasap REO Path	JAGDISHPUR-01	1
WOLK IN Progra								MMGSY WB-20-	<b>)</b>
18 08101	18.08	79.97398	61.41655	61.89297	156.23895	_	Hote Hue Garhani Agiaon Path Tak	JAGDISHPUR-01	
10	81					AMITKIMAD	Sikatia Mahadalit Tola To Agiaon Nahar	_	100
	0	Op.	7	ō	3		2		
					л	4	ω.	*	
(लाख में)		(लाख में)		आवटन (लाख में)	(लाख म)			2	<u></u>
अधियाचित राशि		किये गये सत्यापित कार्य की कल राशि	अधतन व्यय	योजना में अभी तक प्राप्त कुल	(Aggr Main Work)	रांवेदक का नाम	योजना का नाम*	पैकेज संख्या	9119

Rural Works Department Works Division, Jagdishpur

#### FORM GFR 19-A

## (See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

## Form of utilisation Certification up to month of May, 2021

### Head-MMGSY (WB)

# R.W.D. Works Division-Jagdishpur (Bhojpur)

Sl. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs. Lac)	Amount Received (In Rs. Lac)	Particulars
Į.	Construction of Rural Road under MMGSY (WB)	Letter No-Date-	135.56390 (through CFMS)	Certified that out of Rs.135.56390  Lacs(through CFMS)Lacs of grant in aid received during the Year 2021-22 in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D.  Jagdishpur. A sum of Rs.135.08745Lacs has been utilized for the purposeof MMGSY (WB)Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.0.47645 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
		Total	135.56390	a Morrigi Birr

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in aidwas sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

#### Kind of Checks exercised:-

- I. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- II. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- III. Construction materials have been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.
  - 3. Physiacl progress achieved:
  - i.Construction of Road Works.
  - ii. Construction of CD Works.

D.A.O-1 Rural Works Department Works Div-Jagdishpur Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Div. Jagdishpur